

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ND RRP CLSA 12(2)

Project Name: AUTO TOUR ROUTE

State: ND
County: MCHENRY
J. CLARK SALYER NWR

Opened at: North Dakota Division Office, Bismarck
By: Kevin Michel
Date: 06/04/10

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC. 1307 COUNTRY ROAD 17 NORTH WEST FARGO, ND 58078	1,961,097.50	
SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O. BOX 13456 GRAND FORKS, ND 58208	2,164,350.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,944,300.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ND RRP CLSA 12(2)

Project Name: AUTO TOUR ROUTE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000 0	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	ALL	165,000.00	165,000.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		208,400.00	208,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		177,962.00	177,962.00
15206-0000 0	STA	SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKE			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	6.53	1,450.00	9,468.50
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,400.00	9,142.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,959.00
15214-1000 0	LPSM	SURVEY AND STAKING, BRIDGE			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		9,800.00	9,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15215-3000 0	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	1	400.00	400.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		388.00	388.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	200.00
15215-3000 1	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (LOW WATER CROSSING)			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	4	3,100.00	12,400.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	24,000.00
15216-2000 0	STA	SURVEY AND STAKING, GRADE FINISHING STAKES			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	6.53	900.00	5,877.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		860.00	5,615.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,959.00
15401-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		42,000.00	42,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15501-0000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5,200.00	5,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ND RRP CLSA 12(2)

Project Name: AUTO TOUR ROUTE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15705-0100 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	5,000	5.25	26,250.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5.20	26,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	25,000.00
15705-1400 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	40	6.00	240.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5.20	208.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	240.00
15705-2000 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TURBIDITY BARRIER (FLOATING SILT CURTAIN)			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	200	37.00	7,400.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		36.70	7,340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	2,800.00
15801-0000 0	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	100	25.00	2,500.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		25.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	10,000.00
20101-0000 0	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	0.7	5,000.00	3,500.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10,000.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	3,500.00
20301-2400 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	4	70.00	280.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		210.00	840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	500.00
20304-2000 0	LPSM	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		80,000.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75,000.00	75,000.00
20401-0000 0	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	1,920	25.00	48,000.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20.00	38,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	17,280.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ND RRP CLSA 12(2)

Project Name: AUTO TOUR ROUTE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20441-0000 0	CUYD	WASTE			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	1,160	20.00	23,200.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		12.00	13,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	9,280.00
20801-0000 0	CUYD	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	145	12.00	1,740.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		145.00	21,025.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	5,800.00
25101-3000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	370	50.00	18,500.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		67.40	24,938.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	25,900.00
25302-1000 0	CUYD	GABIONS, GALVANIZED OR ALUMINIZED COATED			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	650	155.00	100,750.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		227.00	147,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	162,500.00
25305-1000 0	SQYD	REVEGETATION, GALVANIZED OR ALUMINIZED COATED			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	650	76.00	49,400.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		137.00	89,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	130,000.00
30802-2000 0	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	1,600	27.00	43,200.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		38.00	60,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	28,800.00
50102-0900 0	SQYD	PLAIN RIGID PAVEMENT, 8-INCH DEPTH, TYPE C SMOOTHNESS/ROUGHNESS			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	4,100	105.00	430,500.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		93.30	382,530.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	471,500.00
55101-1700 0	LNFT	STEEL H-PILES 12 X 84, IN PLACE			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	1,070	65.00	69,550.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		63.00	67,410.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	80,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ND RRP CLSA 12(2)

Project Name: AUTO TOUR ROUTE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55116-0000 0	EACH	SPLICE (Steel H-piles 12 x 84)			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	15	110.00	1,650.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3.00	45.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	4,500.00
55201-0200 0	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	170	1,580.00	268,600.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,050.00	178,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	170,000.00
55302-1700 0	LNFT	PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BULB TEE GIRDERS, 54"			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	310	250.00	77,500.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		475.00	147,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	108,500.00
55401-2000 0	LB	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	32,700	2.00	65,400.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1.80	58,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	49,050.00
55601-0800 0	LNFT	BRIDGE RAILING, CONCRETE, NEW JERSEY SAFETY SHAPE			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	252	205.00	51,660.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		175.00	44,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	32,760.00
56401-1000 0	EACH	BEARING DEVICE, ELASTOMERIC			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	4	600.00	2,400.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		439.00	1,756.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	2,000.00
60201-0600 0	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	63	40.00	2,520.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		69.00	4,347.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	11,025.00
60210-0600 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	2	350.00	700.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		588.00	1,176.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ND RRP CLSA 12(2)

Project Name: AUTO TOUR ROUTE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60915-1000 0	EACH	WHEELSTOP, CONCRETE			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	3	250.00	750.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		570.00	1,710.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	375.00
61501-0100 0	SQYD	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	80	150.00	12,000.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		199.00	15,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	12,000.00
61701-1250 0	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS A WOOD POSTS			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	50	32.00	1,600.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		31.50	1,575.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	2,500.00
61702-1200 0	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE LST			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	4	3,200.00	12,800.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,200.00	12,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,400.00	13,600.00
61707-0000 0	LNFT	STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	58	72.00	4,176.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		71.40	4,141.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	4,930.00
61801-0000 0	LNFT	CONCRETE BARRIER			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	3,740	74.00	276,760.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		83.00	310,420.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	187,000.00
62201-0050 0	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 5 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	30	100.00	3,000.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		80.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	6,000.00
62201-0350 0	HOUR	BACKHOE			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	30	100.00	3,000.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		80.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ND RRP CLSA 12(2)

Project Name: AUTO TOUR ROUTE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0900 0	HOUR	WHEEL LOADER, 2 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	30	115.00	3,450.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		80.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	3,000.00
62201-2850 0	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	30	170.00	5,100.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		150.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	4,200.00
62201-3100 0	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 3.0 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY , 165HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	30	190.00	5,700.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		120.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	4,500.00
62301-0000 0	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	40	50.00	2,000.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		40.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	3,000.00
62302-1000 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	20	220.00	4,400.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		200.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	2,400.00
62302-1100 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	20	200.00	4,000.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		200.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	3,400.00
62407-0000 0	CUYD	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	330	15.00	4,950.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50.00	16,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	3,960.00
62511-2000 0	SQYD	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	4,800	3.00	14,400.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2.90	13,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.70	8,160.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/07/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ND RRP CLSA 12(2)

Project Name: AUTO TOUR ROUTE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62516-2000 0	SQYD	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	4,800	1.70	8,160.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1.70	8,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.70	8,160.00
63301-0000 0	EACH	SIGN SYSTEM			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	3	420.00	1,260.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		413.00	1,239.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,500.00
63308-3000 0	EACH	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	16	165.00	2,640.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		163.00	2,608.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	800.00
63502-1500 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	6	21.00	126.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		21.00	126.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	300.00
63503-0300 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	48	15.00	720.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15.00	720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	9,600.00
63504-1000 0	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	110	32.00	3,520.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		32.00	3,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	3,850.00
64630-1000 0	LPSM	ROADSIDE DEVELOPMENT (Pedestrian rail and stairs)			
		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.	ALL	18,000.00	18,000.00
		SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		48,000.00	48,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00